

BID PROPOSAL FORM

TO: Township of Rochelle Park

FOR: Restoration of Sprout Brook

The undersigned hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals, is or are named below, and that no other person than herein below named has any interest in the Proposal. This Proposal is made without any connection with any other person or persons making a Proposal for the same purpose. The Proposal is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud and that no officer or employee of the Owner is, shall be, or will become directly or indirectly, interested as a contracting party, partner, stockholder, surety or otherwise in the performance of the contract, or in the supplies, work, or business to which it relates.

It is further declared that the site of the work and the Contract Documents have been examined and it is also agreed that the work will be carried out and completed, if this Proposal is accepted, as specified and the undersigned will provide all the Superintendents, Labor, Material, Tools and Equipment, and all else necessary therefore, and incidental thereto for the items in the Proposal, complete in place, at the price per unit of measure for each scheduled item of work stated in the Schedule of Prices following.

It is understood that the quantities stated in this Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and the Owner reserves the right to increase or decrease the items specified in the Contract Documents. It is further understood that the total price stated by the undersigned in the Schedule of Prices is based on the estimated quantities and it will control in the awarding of the Contract, and that payments will be made for the actual measurements of the authorized work as constructed in accordance with the unit price stated hereafter in the Schedule of Prices.

Accompanying this Proposal is a Consent of Surety and a certified check, cashier's check, or bid bond for a minimum of ten (10%) percent of the amount bid but not greater than \$20,000 payable to the Owner, which is agreed by the undersigned to be forfeited as liquidated damages, and not as a penalty, if the Contract is awarded to the undersigned, and the undersigned shall fail to execute the Contract for the work within the stipulated time. Otherwise, the bid security shall be returned to the undersigned as specified in the Contract Documents.

OnQue Technologies Inc.

Company Name

81-1879373

Federal I.D.# or Social Security #

Address

Signature of Authorized Agent
President

Title

201-538-1647

Telephone Number

201-666-2854

Fax Number

Frank Putrino

Type of Print Name

February 11, 2021

Date

onquetechnologiesinc@gmail.com

E-mail Address

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES
RESTORATION OF SPROUT BROOK
TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICES	UNIT PRICE	COMPUTED TOTALS
1.	L.S.	Mobilization Ten Thousand Dollars Zero Cents	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00
2.	L.S.	Soil Erosion Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars Zero Cents	Lump Sum	\$ 7,500.00
3.	L.S.	Clearing Site One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars Zero Cents	Lump Sum	\$ 125,000.00
4.	105 Tons	Disposing of Non-Regulated Debris One Hundred Sixty Dollars Zero Cents	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,800.00
5.	430 CY	Sediment Excavation Fifty-Five Dollars Zero Cents	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,650.00
6.	L.S.	Soil Testing for Waste Classification Thirty-Five Hundred Dollars Zero Cents	Lump Sum	\$ 3,500.00
7.	580 Tons	Disposal of Non-Hazardous (ID-27) Regulated Waste One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars Zero Cents	\$ 125.00	\$ 72,500.00
8.	4 UNITS	Headwalls Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars Zero Cents	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 39,200.00
9.	1 UNIT	Flared End Section Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars Zero Cents	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10.	1,130 S.F.	Conduit Outlet Protection, 16" Thick (D ₅₀ =8") Twenty Dollars Zero Cents	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,600.00

11.	234 S.F.	Scour Hole, 12" Thick (D ₅₀ =6") Eighteen Dollars		
		Zero Cents	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,212.00
12.	710 S.Y.	Screened Topsoil, 5" Thick Two Dollars		
		Zero Cents	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,420.00
13.	710 S.Y.	Fertilization and Seeding Two Dollars		
		Zero Cents	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,420.00
14.	710 S.Y.	Straw Mulch Two Dollars		
		Zero Cents	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,420.00

TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 14 IN WORDS AND FIGURES

Three Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Two Dollars \$ 336,722.00